Disclosure of Material Information 

In accordance with Section 96 of the Securities Act, 2015 and Clause 5.6.1(a) of PSX Regulations, we hereby 
inform you the following: 

The board of directors has recommended to increase the authorized share capital of the company from Rs. 
350,000,000 (Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Million) to Rs. 25,350,000,000 (Rupees Twenty Five Billion Three 
Hundred Fifty Million). 

Further, the board of directors has recommended to make alterations in the Memorandum and Articles of 
Association subject to the approval of members in the general meeting. 

An extra ordinary general meeting will be held on Wednesday, June 21, 2023 at 312- Cotton Exchange

[...]

In accordance with Section 96 of the Securities Act, 2015 and Clause 5.6.1(a) of the Rule Book of the Pakistan 
Stock Exchange Limited, we hereby convey the following information: 

The board of directors has recommended to increase the authorized share capital of the company from Rs. 
350,000,000 (Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Million) to Rs. 25,350,000,000 (Rupees Twenty Five Billion Three 
Hundred Fifty Million). 

Further, the board of directors has recommended to make alterations in the Memorandum and Articles of 
Association subject to the approval of members in the general meeting. 

An extra ordinary general meeting will be held on Wednesday, June 21, 2023 at 312- Cotton Exchange